02-28-2000

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

2117.00



/ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ILY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) SCOTT C. FLADGARD 2) JOSEPH GAIDJIERGIS 3) 4) 5) 6)	Name: SHEAR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Internal Address: 2463
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance:X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 26130 BOND ROAD
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: 1) FEBRUARY 17, 2000 4) 2) FEBRUARY 17, 2000 5) 3) 6)	City: KINGSTON State WA Zip: 98346 Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X No
	filed together with a new application, application is FEBRUARY 17, 2000. B. Patent No(s).
P4/2000 Y6IZAW 00000078 29118852 FC:581 (40.00 DP) Additional numbers att	tached? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: PERKINS COIE LLP	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Internal Address: PAT-SEA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 480	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98101-309	9 8. Deposit account number: 50-0665
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. JOHN M. WECHKIN Name of Person Signing Sig	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Feb-17-00 10:43AM;

3602978755;

Page 16/18

Sent By: PACIFIC INTL TOOL;

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL404932856US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott C. Fladgard and Joseph Gaidjiergis ("ASSIGNORS"), having post office addresses of Post Office Box 1184, Kingston, Washington 98346, and 12690 Southeast 161st Street, Renton, Washington 98055, respectively, are the joint inventors of a design for a "FIBER-CEMENT CUTTING TOOL," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Shear Technologies, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 26130 Bond Road, Kingston, Washington 98346, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the design and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the design as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, any other designs described in the application, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the design, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the design, application and all patents on the design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNORS agree to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and

1

at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the design, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the design or patents therefor,

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the design to ASSIGNEE.

2/17/08	MMM
Date State of WA	Scott C. Fladgard
County of KiTsAp	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

REVAO	Dated
Scale of State of Sta	Signature of Notary Public Viewa A Weaver
	Printed Name TREVA D. WEAVER
7700 May 19 22	My appointment expires3 -19 - 200_3

2-17-000	Sandh XI dainis
Date State of WA	loseph Gardjiergis
County of $K, 75A$	ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

عر	TA D. WE	.e.
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
Sall Sall	State of Washington	
4	Expires May	محج

Dated $2 - 17 - 200$) D
Signature of Notary Public View	A Weaver
	VA D. WEAVER
My appointment expires	5-19-2003

P^e S

C:\windows\TEMP\Assign.doc

RECORDED: 02/17/2000

3

PATENT REEL: 010564 FRAME: 0469